BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista that Oscar F. Weissgerber, City Engineer of the said city, be and he is authorized and appointed to execute for and on behalf of said city, any and all applications for Work Projects under the direction of the Department of Public Welfare of the County of San Diego, State of California.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California this 2rd. day of August, 1936 by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES, Councilmen: _	Boltz, Rife, Lyons.
NOES, Councilmen:	None.
ABSENT: Councilmen	Howe, Brown.

I, R. M. Higgs, City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, No 456 of the Resolutions of said city, was duly passed and adopted on the date and by the vote shown above.

In witness whereof, I have hereto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Chula Vista, California, this and day of August, 1936.

City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California.

SEAL